and (ii) certain related rights and property relating thereto
(collectively, (i) and (ii) are the “Collateral”).

The Collateral secures that certain (i) Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement
and Mortgage Note in the original principal amount of in
the original principal amount of One Million Fifty Thousand
And 00/100 Dollars ($1,050,000.00) (the “Land Loan”), and
(ii) Building Loan Mortgage (and Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement) and that certain Building
Loan Mortgage Note in the maximum principal amount of
Nine Hundred Thousand And 00/100 Dollars ($900,000.00) (the